
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1088
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
VADODARA MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY
Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the project of Vododara-Mumbai Expressway is included under the approved programme of NHDP Phase-VI for expressways;

(b) if so, whether the feasibility study of this project has been completed and Detailed Project Report (DPR) is under preparation;

(c) if so, the details and present status thereof; and

(d) the time by which the execution of the said project is likely to be initiated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The feasibility study of this project has been completed. Preparation of detailed Project Report (DPR) has also been completed.

(c) At present, the land acquisition process along the approved alignment is in progress.

(d) The process of appointment of execution agency would be initiated on completion of land acquisition, forest, environment and other clearances etc. and it is not possible to determine the exact time for execution of the project due to various activities with unpredictable time schedules.
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